

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CC.No.4223 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>PK,J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing , Learned Government Pleader for Services-III submits that the orders of this court dated 30.10.2025 in WP.NO .32915 of 2025 are complied with, and the petitioner has been paid with the retirement benefits due to him. The above made submissions are not seriously disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. However, he vehemently contends that the respondents have failed to pay the interest amount, as ordered by this court, and seeks time to file a Memo, calculating the interest amount payable to the petitioner. At request , post this matter on 19.06.2026. B/o	